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JUNIOR ACTIVITY GYM
Ages over 1 1/2 - 4
Approximate Assembly time: 20 minutes

ADULT ASSEMBLY REQUIRED.
Keep these assembly and instruction sheets for future reference.

CAUTION
• Prior to assembly, this package contains small parts: hardware

that is a choking hazard and may contain sharp edges and
sharp points. Keep away from children until assembled.

• Place this product on level ground and at least 2m away from
any structure or obstruction such as a fence, garage, house,
overhanging branches, laundry lines or electrical wires.

• Do NOT place this product on concrete, asphalt, packed earth
or other hard surfaces. A fall onto a hard surface can result in
serious injury.

• Instruct children on proper use of this product: only after
properly assembled and installed, and not in a manner other
than intended.

• This product is intended for outdoor use; family domestic use
only

• When temperatures fall below 0°F / -18°C, outdoor use of this
product is not recommended. In extreme cold, plastic materials
lose resilience and may become brittle and crack upon impact.
Store product in a warmer, protected place.

• Position this product in such a way that sliding surfaces are not
heated up by direct sunlight.

• The integrity of the product should be checked periodically.
• Adult supervision required
• Maximum weight 23 kg (50 lbs) per child
• Limit: 3 children

ASSEMBLY HINTS
When attaching walls, it may be necessary to use an adult’s

full body weight. As you lift up wall insert hooks into holes on
the other wall. Stand near corner where the two walls connect.
Lean over wall with the connecting hooks and bounce entire
weight on top edge.

As a second option, you may use a block of wood and a
hammer (or rubber mallet). Place block of wood on top of the
wall with hooks near the corner. Strike wood with hammer.

SLIDE ASSEMBLY
Insert slide G through opening in wall D. Knobs on slide

should fit into notches on back of wall D.
Hold walls A and C slightly apart to insert wall D. With slide

in place, insert hooks on wall D into corresponding slots in walls
A and C.

Put foot on top of slide and apply entire weight until hooks
lock securely in place. The knob on each hook should fit into the
small notch on adjoining wall.

DISASSEMBLY
To disassemble, reverse order of steps for assembly. Prior to

disassembly, lubricate all areas where walls connect with liquid
dish soap. It’s helpful to place a small block of wood underneath
the wall with the hooks. Lean over the wall with the
corresponding holes. Bounce entire weight on top edge until
unhooked. 

Or, you can place a second block of wood on top of the wall
with the corresponding holes near the corner. Strike wood with
hammer.

CONSUMER SERVICE
www.littletikes.com
TOLL-FREE NUMBER:

United States:
1-800-321-0183
Monday - Friday 
The Little Tikes Company
PO Box 2277
2180 Barlow Rd.
Hudson, Ohio 44236-0877

United Kingdom:
Little Tikes UK & Ireland
900 Pavilion Drive, First Floor
Northampton NN4 0YR  U.K.
Tel: + 44 (0) 800.521558
Monday - Friday 08:30 - 16:45
Fax: + 44 (0) 1604.875800

Printed in Poland.
D.R.©2004 The Little Tikes Company 

LIMITED WARRANTY
The Little Tikes Company makes fun, high quality toys. We warrant
to the original purchaser that this product is free of defects in
materials or workmanship for one year * from the date of purchase
(dated sales receipt is required for proof of purchase). At the sole
election of The Little Tikes Company, the only remedies available
under this warranty will be either replacement of the defective part
of the product or refund the purchase price of the product. This
warranty is valid only if the product has been assembled and
maintained per the instructions. This warranty does not cover abuse,
accident, cosmetic issues such as fading or scratches from normal
wear, or any other cause not arising from defects in material and
workmanship.

ENGLISH

A Division of

U.S.A and Canada: For warranty service or replacement part
information, please visit our website at www.littletikes.com, call 
1-800-321-0183 or write to: Consumer Service, The Little Tikes
Company, 2180 Barlow Road, Hudson OH 44236, U.S.A. Some
replacement parts may be available for purchase after warranty
expires—contact us for details.
Outside U.S.A and Canada: Contact place of purchase for
warranty service.
This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also
have other rights, which vary from state to state. Some states do
not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential
damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to
you.
*The warranty period is three (3) months for daycare or
commercial purchasers.

ACTIVITÉ GYM JUNIOR
Ages de 18 mois à 4 ans
Temps du montage: 20 minutes environ

MONTAGE À RÉALISER PAR UN ADULTE
Garder les fiches d’instructions et de montage du produit en cas
de besoin pour l’avenir.

ATTENTION
• Avant l’assemblage du produit, ce carton contient de petits

éléments présentant un risque d’étranglement pour l’enfant. Il
peut également contenir des pointes ou des angles tranchants.
Garder hors de portée des enfants jusqu’à ce le produit soit
complètement assemblé. Montage à réaliser par un adulte.

• Placer l’activité une fois montée sur une surface plane, à 2
mètres au moins de tout obstacle de type barrière, maison,
garage, mur, arbre, branches en hauteur, corde à linge ou fils
électriques.

• Ne pas placer l’activité sur de l’asphalte, de la pierre, du béton
ou toute autre surface dure ou dangereuse. Une chute sur une
surface dangereuse peut engendrer de graves blessures.

• Informer les enfants de l’utilisation appropriée de l’activité :
n’utiliser qu’une fois correctement assemblé et installé et sans
aller à l’encontre de l’utilisation prévue pour ce produit.

• Ce produit est prévu pour un usage en plein air, par des
particuliers uniquement (usage domestique).

• Quand les températures externes descendent en dessous de 
0/-18°C, il est recommandé de ne pas utiliser ce produit en
extérieur. En cas de grands froids, le plastique de l’activité
perd de son élasticité et peut se fragiliser et craquer sous un
choc. Ranger l’activité dans un endroit protégé, à température
plus élevée.  

• Positionner l’activité de telle manière que les surfaces de glisse
ne  puissent pas être chauffées par la lumière directe du soleil.

• L’ensemble du produit doit être contrôlée régulièrement.
• La présence d’un adulte est indispensable lors de l’utilisation

de l’activité
• Poids maximum autorisé par enfant : 23kg
• 3 enfants au maximum sur l’activité en même temps

CONSEILS D’ASSEMBLAGE DES MURS
Pour fixer les murs, il peut être nécessaire d’utiliser le poids

d’un adulte. Les étapes : - En soulevant un mur, insérer ses
crochets dans les trous de l’autre mur. – Se placer à l’angle où les
deux murs se connectent- Se pencher au-dessus du mur qui a les
crochets et appuyer de tout son poids sur le bord supérieur du mur.

2ème option : - Utiliser un bloc de bois et un marteau (ou un
maillet avec une tête en caoutchouc). - Placer le bloc de bois sur
le mur qui a les crochets, près du coin. - Frapper le bois avec le
marteau pour enfoncer les murs l’un dans l’autre.

ASSEMBLAGE DU TOBOGGAN ET DE LA PLATE-
FORME 

Insérer le toboggan G dans l’ouverture du mur D. Le toboggan
s’emboîte facilement sur l’arrière du mur D. - Tenir les murs A et
C légèrement distants pour insérer le mur D. – Avec le toboggan
correctement positionné, insérer les crochets du mur D dans les
fentes correspondantes des murs A et C. – Poser son pied sur le
toboggan et appuyer de tout son poids jusqu’à ce que les crochets
s’emboîtent totalement dans les trous du mur adjacent.

DÉMONTAGE 
Pour démonter l’activité, suivre les étapes du montage /

assemblage dans l’ordre inverse. Avant le démontage, lubrifier
toutes les parties où les murs se relient avec du liquide vaisselle. 

Il est pratique de placer un petit bloc de bois sous le mur qui a
des crochets. Se pencher au-dessus du mur avec les trous
correspondants. Appuyer de tout son poids sur le bord supérieur
jusqu’à ce que le mur se décroche. Pour plus de facilité, placer un
deuxième bloc de bois sur le mur avec les trous, près du coin.
Frapper le bloc de bois avec le marteau.

SERVICE CONSOMMATEUR
www.littletikes.com
France
10, Allée des Cascades
BP 68189
95974 Roissy CDG Cedex
France
Tel : +33 1 4817 5151
Fax : +33 1 48 17 5120
Imprimé aux Pologne.

GARANTIE
The Little Tikes Company fabrique des jouets amusants de qualité
exceptionnelle.  Nous garantissons à l’acheteur d’origine que ce
produit est exempt de vices de matériau ou de fabrication pendant
une année* à compter de sa date d’achat (le reçu d’achat daté est
exigé comme preuve d’achat). Au titre de la présente garantie, la
seule responsabilité de The Little Tikes Company et le seul
recours se limitent au remplacement des pièces défectueuses du
produit ou au remboursement du prix d’achat du produit. La
présente garantie est valable uniquement si le produit a été
assemblé et entretenu conformément aux instructions fournies.
La présente garantie ne couvre ni les dommages résultant d’une
utilisation abusive ou d’un accident, ni l’apparence esthétique telle
les décolorations ou les rayures dues à l’usure normale ou à toute
autre cause ne relevant pas de vices de matériau ou de fabrication. 
États-Unis et Canada: Pour obtenir des informations sur le
service de garantie ou de remplacement des pièces veuillez visiter
notre site Web :  www.littletikes.com, appeler le 1-800-321-0183
ou écrire à :  Consumer Service, The Little Tikes Company, 2180
Barlow Road, Hudson OH 44236, U.S.A.  Certaines pièces de
rechange peuvent être achetées après l’expiration de la garantie –
veuillez nous contacter pour obtenir de plus amples informations.
À l’extérieur des États-Unis et du Canada : Veuillez contacter
le magasin où le produit a été acheté pour vous informer sur le
service de garantie. Cette garantie vous offre des droits spécifiques
reconnus par la loi, mais il se peut que vous ayez d’autres droits
qui varient d’état à état.  Certains états n’autorisent pas l’exclusion
ou la limitation pour les dommages consécutifs ou fortuits, par
conséquent la limitation ou l’exclusion qui précède peut ne pas
s’appliquer à votre cas.
*La période de garantie est de trois (3) mois pour les services de
garderie et les acheteurs commerciaux..

GIMNASIO JUNIOR
Edad recomendada: 1 1/2 - 4
Tiempo estimado de montaje: 20 minutos

SE REQUIEREN ADULTOS PARA EL
MONTAJE 
Mantenga las instrucciones de montaje como consulta para el
futuro.

PRECAUCIÓN
• Antes del montaje, este paquete contiene piezas pequeñas:

piezas que son un peligro potencial y pueden tener bordes
afilados y puntas. Mantenga fuera del alcance de los niños
hasta ser montado.

• Situe este producto al nivel del suelo y al menos a 2 metros de
cualquier estructura u obstrucción como una valla, garaje, casa,
ramas que cuelguen, cuerdas de tender o cables eléctricos.

• NO coloque este producto en cemento, asfalto u otras
superficies duras. Una caída en una superficie dura puede dar
lugar a una lesión seria.

• Enseñe a los niños a utilizar correctamente este producto: sólo
después de una instalación y colocación adecuadas y no de
otra manera que no sea la prevista.

• Este producto está previsto para uso exterior únicamente; solo
para uso doméstico.

• No se recomienda el uso de este producto cuando haya
temperaturas inferiores a los 18ºC – 0ºF. En situaciones de
extremado frío, los materiales de plástico pierden resistencia y
pueden convertirse en frágiles y agrietarse con un impacto.
Guarde el producto en un lugar protegido y más caliente.

• Coloque este producto de forma que la superficie del tobogán
no reciba el calor de forma directa del sol.

• La integridad de este producto debe comprobarse
periódicamente.

• Se requiere la supervisión de un adulto.
• Peso máximo 23 Kg (50lbs) por niño.
• Límite: 3 niños

CONSEJO DE MONTAJE
Cuando se instalen las paredes puede necesitarse el peso del
cuerpo del adulto. para encajar los enganches de una pared en los
orificios de la otra pared. Colóquese cerca de la esquina donde se
encajarán las 2 paredes. Inclínese sobre la pared con los ganchos
y eche todo su peso en el borde superior. Como una segunda
opción puede utilizar una madera y un martillo (o un mazo de
goma). Coloque la madera en la parte superior de la pared con los
ganchos cerca de la esquina y golpee la madera con el martillo.

MONTAJE DEL TOBOGÁN
Introduzca el tobogán G en la apertura de la pared D. Los

tiradores del tobogán deben encajar en los agujeros de la parte
posterior de la pared D.

Sujete Las paredes A y C separadas para introducir la pared D.
Con el tobogán colocado, introduzca los ganchos de la pared D en
los correspondientes agujeros de la pared A y C.

Ponga los pies sobre la parte superior del tobogán y aplique
todo su peso hasta que los ganchos encajen perfectamente y de
forma segura en su lugar. El tirador de cada gancho debe encajar
en las pequeños agujeros de la pared contigua.

DESMONTAJE
Para desmontar, cambia el orden de los pasos de montaje.

Antes de proceder al desmontar, lubrique con jabón líquido las
zonas donde se encajan las paredes. Ayuda el colocar una pieza de
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madera debajo de la pared que tiene los ganchos. Inclínese sobre
la pared con los agujeros. Ponga todo su peso sobre el borde
superior de la pared hasta que se desenganche.

O puede colocar una segunda madera sobre la pared con los
agujeros, junto a la esquina y golpéela con un martillo.

SERVICIO AL CLIENTE
www.littletikes.com
Little Tikes Iberia
Carretera de Logrono
Km 4,5
50011 Zaragoza
Spain
Tel : +34 976 46 03 94
Fax : +34 976 31 56 87
Impreso en Polonia.

GARANTIA
La compañía Little Tikes fabrica juguetes divertidos de alta
calidad.  Le garantizamos al comprador original que este producto
está libre de defectos de material o mano de obra por un año * a
partir de la fecha de compra (se requiere el recibo de compra
fechado como prueba). A exclusiva elección de la compañía Little
Tikes, el único remedio disponible bajo esta garantía será el
reemplazo de la parte defectuosa del producto o el reembolso del
precio de compra de dicho producto. Esta garantía es válida
solamente si el producto ha sido montado y mantenido según las
instrucciones. Esta garantía no cubre abuso, accidente, aspectos
cosméticos tales como el descoloramiento o las rayas como
consecuencia de un uso normal, ni ningún otro problema que no
surja de defectos de material o mano de obra. 
Fuera de EE.UU. y Canadá: Póngase en contacto con el lugar
de compra para el servicio de garantía.
Esta garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos y es posible
también que tenga otros derechos que varían según el estado.
Algunos estados no permiten la exclusión o limitación de daños
concomitantes o consecuentes, por lo cual la limitación o
exclusión  mencionada puede no aplicarse a usted.
*El período de garantía es de tres (3) meses para guarderías o
compradores comerciales.

JUNIOR KLETTERTURM
Alter: Von  1 1/2 -4 Jahren
Die Aufbauzeit beträgt ca. 20 Minuten

DER AUFBAU MUSS VON  EINER
ERWACHSENEN PERSON
DURCHGEFÜHRT WERDEN.
Bewahren Sie diese Aufbau- und Bedienungsanleitung als Beleg
bitte auf.

WARNHINWEISE
• Diese Verpackung beinhaltet Kleinteile: Kleinteile können von

Kindern verschluckt werden – es besteht Erstickungsgefahr!
Des Weiteren können scharfe Ecken und Kanten Kinder
verletzen. Halten Sie bitte die Verpackung von Kindern fern,
solange das Produkt nicht vollständig aufgebaut ist.

• Stellen Sie dieses Produkt auf einen flachen Untergrund auf
und achten Sie darauf, dass ein Mindestabstand von 2m von
Aufbauten und  Hindernissen wie z.B. Zaun, Garage, Haus,
überhängenden Zweigen, Wäscheleinen oder Stromkabeln
eingehalten wird.

• Stellen Sie diesen Artikel nicht auf Beton- und Asphaltboden,
festgefahrene Erde oder auf einen anderen harten Untergrund
auf. Das Hinfallen auf einen harten Untergrund  kann zu
ernsthaften Verletzungen führen. 

• Erst nachdem das Produkt vollständig aufgebaut und
funktionsbereit ist, darf  es von Kindern genutzt werden.
Weisen Sie auch Ihre Kinder darauf hin.

• Dieser Artikel ist zur Nutzung im Außenbereich gedacht.
• Wenn die Temperatur unter -18°C fällt, wird die Nutzung

dieses Produktes für den Außenbereich nicht empfohlen. In
extremer Kälte verlieren Materialien aus Plastik Ihre
Elastizität. Sie können spröde werden und bei Belastung
brechen. Lagern Sie dieses Produkt in einer wärmeren und
geschützten Umgebung.

• Stellen Sie dieses Produkt an einem Ort auf, wo
Rutschoberflächen nicht durch direktes Sonnenlicht erhitzt
werden können.

• Die Unversehrtheit des Produktes sollte von Zeit zur Zeit
überprüft werden.

• Lassen Sie Ihr Kind niemals unbeaufsichtigt.
• Maximales Gewicht des Kindes bis 23 kg
• Maximal 3 Kinder

AUFBAUHINWEISE
Bei der Anbringung der einzelnen Seitenwände, kann das

Gesamtkörpergewicht einer erwachsenen Person nötig sein.
Während Sie die Seitenwand nach oben klappen, befestigen Sie
bitte Haken in den Löchern der anderen Seitenwand. Stellen Sie
sich an die Ecke, an dem die beiden Seitenwände verbunden
werden. Lehnen Sie sich mit Ihrem gesamten Körpergewicht auf
die Oberkante der Seitenwand mit den Verbindungshaken. Als
zweite Möglichkeit können Sie auch einen Holzblock und einen
Hammer verwenden (bzw. Gummihammer). Plazieren Sie den
Holzblock auf der Oberfläche der Seitenwand mit den

Verbindungshaken am Rand. Schlagen Sie mit dem Hammer auf
den Holzblock.

BEFESTIGUNG DER RUTSCHE
Führen Sie die Rutsche (G) in die Öffnung  der Seitenwand

(D).  Die Knöpfe an der Rutsche passen  in die Schlitze an der
Rückseite von Seitenwand (D). Halten Sie die Seitenwände (A)
und (C) etwas auseinander, um die Seitenwand (D) einzuführen.
Sobald Sie die Rutsche an der richtigen Stelle positioniert haben,
führen Sie die Haken in der Wand (D) in die dazu passenden
Löcher in der Seitenwand (A) und (C). Stellen Sie Ihren Fuss auf
die Rutsche und drücken Sie mit Ihrem gesamten Gewicht auf die
Rutsche bis die Haken sicher einrasten.

DEMONTAGE
Wenn Sie diesen Artikel demontieren möchten, befolgen Sie

bitte die einzelnen Aufbauschritte in umgekehrter Reihenfolge.
Zunächst schmieren Sie bitte alle Verbindungsstücke der
einzelnen Seitenwände mit Seifenlauge ein. Es ist hilfreich, wenn
Sie einen kleinen Holzblock unterhalb der Seitenwand mit den
Haken plazieren. Lehnen Sie sich über die Seitenwand mit den
Haken und drücken Sie mit Ihrem gesamten Gewicht gegen die
Oberkante der Seitenwand bis die Haken sich lösen.

Alternativ können Sie einen zweiten Holzblock auf die
Oberfläche der Seitenwand mit den Löchern legen. Dann mit dem
Hammer auf den Holzblock schlagen.

KUNDENSERVICE:
www.littletikes.com
Deutschland, Schweiz, Österreich:
Montag - Freitag
08:00 – 17:00 Uhr
Tel.: +49 (0) 6103 808 0

Rubbermaid GmbH
Division Little Tikes
An der Trift 63 
63303 Dreieich
Germany

GARANTIE
The Little Tikes Company stellt lustige, hochwertige Spielsachen
her.  Wir gewähren dem Erstkäufer vom Zeitpunkt des Erwerbs
eine auf ein Jahr * befristete Garantie hinsichtlich Materialien und
Verarbeitung (Kaufbeleg mit Datum ist erforderlich).
Garantieleistungen erfolgen einzig nach dem Ermessen von The
Little Tikes Company und beschränken sich auf den Ersatz des
fehlerhaften Teils oder die Rückerstattung des Kaufpreises des
Produktes. Garantieanspruch besteht nur, wenn das Produkt den
Anweisungen entsprechend zusammengebaut und gewartet
wurde. Die Garantie erstreckt sich nicht auf Missbrauch, Unfall,
Schönheitsfehler wie Verblassen oder Kratzer durch normale
Abnutzung oder alle anderen Ursachen, die sich nicht aus
Material- oder Verarbeitungsfehlern ergeben.
Außerhalb der U.S.A und Kanadas: Kontaktieren Sie bei
Garantieansprüchen die Verkaufsstelle.
Die Garantiebestimmungen räumen Ihnen bestimmte gesetzliche
Rechte ein. Darüber hinaus haben Sie möglicherweise noch
andere, von Bundesstaat zu Bundesstaat verschiedene Rechte.
Einige Bundesstaaten verbieten den Ausschluss oder die
Einschränkung von Neben- oder Folgeschäden, so dass die oben
genannten Einschränkungen möglicherweise nicht auf Sie
zutreffen.
*Die Garantiefrist beträgt drei (3) Monate für Kindertagesstätten
oder kommerzielle Käufer.

JUNIOR ACTIVITY GYM
Anni 11/2 - 4
Tempo approssimativo di assemblaggio: 20 minuti

L’ASSEMBLAGGIO DEVE ESSERE
EFFETTUATO DA PERSONE ADULTE
Si consiglia di tenere le istruzioni per il futuro

ATTENZIONE
• La confezione contiene pezzi di piccole dimensioni: oggetti

che potrebbero provocare soffocamento e avere bordi
acuminati e parti appuntite. Tenerli lontani dai bambini finché
l’assemblaggio non é completo.

• Collocare il prodotto su suolo pianeggiante e almeno a 2 metri
da qualsiasi struttura o ostacolo quali recinzioni, box auto,
edifici, rami sporgenti, fili per stendere il bucato o cavi elettrici.

• NON collocare il prodotto su cemento, asfalto, terra pressata o
altre superfici dure. Cadere su una superficie dura potrebbe
causare lesioni gravi.

• Dare precise indicazioni ai bambini sul corretto impiego del
prodotto, che deve essere usato solo dopo un corretto
assemblaggio, e in base alle istruzioni specificate.

• Il prodotto é realizzato per un utilizzo all’aperto e non
commerciale.

• Con temperature inferiori ai 18°C se ne sconsiglia l’utilizzo.
Con il freddo intenso la plastica perde elasticità e può
diventare fragile e rompersi in seguito a impatto Tenere il
prodotto in luogo riparato.

• Posizionare il prodotto in modo tale che lo scivolo non venga
riscaldato dal calore diretto del sole.

• Controllare periodicamente l’integrità del prodotto.
• É necessaria la sorveglianza degli adulti.

• Peso Massimo: 23 kg per bambino
• Limite di utilizzo: 3 bambini

SUGGERIMENTI PER L’ASSEMBLAGGIO
Per fissare le pareti potrebbe essere necessario fare forza con

l’intero peso di un adulto. Mentre si alza una parete inserire i
ganci nei fori presenti sull’altra parete. Posizionarsi accanto
all’angolo di congiunzione delle due pareti. Appoggiarsi di peso
sulla parete con i ganci e fare forza sul bordo superiore.

In alternativa è possibile utilizzare un pezzo di legno e un
martello. Posizionare il pezzo di legno sul bordo superiore della
parete con i ganci, in prossimità dell’angolo, e colpirlo con il
martello. 

ASSEMBLAGGIO DELLO SCIVOLO
Inserire lo scivolo (G) attraverso l’apertura della parete D. La

dentellatura dello scivolo deve combaciare con le tacche presenti
sul retro della parete D.

Tenere le pareti A e C leggermente separate per poter inserire
la parete D. Tenendo lo scivolo posizionato correttamente, inserire
i ganci presenti sulla parete D nelle fessure corrispondenti delle
pareti A e C.

Con un piede sulla parte superiore dello scivolo, appoggiarsi di
peso e fare forza finché i ganci si incastrano. La dentellatura di ogni
gancio deve combaciare con la piccola tacca della parete adiacente.

SMONTAGGIO
Per smontare, eseguire le operazioni di assemblaggio con

ordine invertito. Prima di smontare, lubrificare tutte le aree di
collegamento tra le pareti con sapone liquido. Può essere utile
posizionare un pezzo di legno sotto la parete con i ganci.
Appoggiarsi sulla parete con i fori. Fare forza sul bordo superiore
fino a sganciarla.

In alternativa é possibile posizionare un altro pezzo di legno
sulla parte superiore della parete con i fori, in prossimità
dell’angolo, e colpirlo con il martello.

SERVIZIO CLIENTI
www.littletikes.com
Little Tikes Italia
Selegiochi SRL
Via Leonardo da Vinci 19-21
20080 Casarile
Italia
Tel: +39 02 9001131
Fax: +39 02 900113232

GARANZIA
La Little Tikes Company fabbrica giocattoli divertenti e di ottima
qualità.  Garantiamo all’acquirente originale l’assenza di difetti di
materiale o di manodopera del prodotto per il periodo di un anno
* dalla data di acquisto (la prova d’acquisto è costituita dalla
ricevuta d’acquisto datata). A sola discrezione della Little Tikes
Company, gli unici rimedi disponibili secondo questa garanzia
saranno la sostituzione della parte difettosa del prodotto o il
rimborso del prezzo d’acquisto del prodotto medesimo. Questa
garanzia è valida solo se il prodotto è stato assemblato e
mantenuto secondo le istruzioni.  In questa garanzia non rientrano
abusi, incidenti, questioni cosmetiche come sbiadimento o
sgraffiature dovute all’usura normale o a qualsiasi altra causa non
derivante da difetti di materiale e manodopera. 
All’esterno degli USA e del Canada: contattare il luogo
d’acquisto per l’assistenza di garanzia.
Questa garanzia conferisce diritti legali specifici e possibilmente
anche altri diritti che variano da Stato a Stato.  Alcuni Stati non
consentono l’esclusione o la limitazione di danni incidentali o
consequenziali, pertanto la limitazione o esclusione sopra
menzionata potrebbe non applicarsi all’utente.
*Il periodo di garanzia è di tre (3) mesi per i commercianti o per
le scuole materne.

JUNIOR ACTIVITY GYM
Geschikt van 11/2 - 4 jaar
Montagetijd: ongeveer 20 minuten

MONTAGE MOET DOOR VOLWASSENEN
WORDEN UITGEVOERD
Bewaar dit instructieformulier als referentie voor de toekomst.

WAARSCHUWING:
• Voor de montage, deze verpakking bevat kleine onderdelen die

verstikkingsgevaar kunnen opleveren: harde stukken met
scherpe randen of punten. Hou het product vóór de montage
buiten bereik van kinderen.

• Zet dit klimrek op een vlakke ondergrond, tenminste 2 m van
een hek, gebouw, overhangende takken, waslijnen of kabels.

• Plaats het product NIET op beton, asfalt, samengepakte aarde
of andere harde ondergrond. Een val op een harde ondergrond
kan ernstige verwondingen veroorzaken.

• Leer kinderen hoe ze moeten omgaan met dit klimrek. Doe dit
pas als het klimrek goed in elkaar is gezet. Gebruik het
product niet anders dan waarvoor het bedoeld is.

• Dit product is bedoeld voor buitengebruik: alleen privégebruik.
• Gebruik dit klimrek niet buiten als de temperatuur lager is dan

-18°C. Bij lage temperaturen wordt het kunstof hard en broos
en kan breken als er tegenaan wordt gestoten. Zet het klimrek
bij lage temperaturen in een verwarmde ruimte. 

DEUTSCH

ITALIANO

NEDERLANDS

• Plaats het product zodanig dat het glijoppervlak niet wordt
blootgesteld aan direct zonlicht. Dit om extra verhitting te
voorkomen. Het product moet regelmatig op volledigheid
worden gecontroleerd.

• Toezicht van volwassenen is vereist.
• Maximaal gewicht per kind 23 kg.
• Maximaal 3 kinderen tegelijk op het product.

MONTAGETIP:
Bij het monteren van de wanden is het handig om uw volle

lichaamsgewicht te gebruiken. Til de wand op en steek de haken
in de gaten van de andere wand. Ga in de hoek staan waar de
wanden tegen elkaar komen. Duw met het volle lichaamsgewicht
voorzichtig op de wand met de haken.

U kunt ook een blokje hout en een (rubber) hamer gebruiken.
Leg het blokje bij de hoek op de wand met de haken en tik met de
hamer op het blokje.

MONTAGE GLIJBAAN:
Steek glijbaan G in opening van wand D. Knobbels op de

glijbaan zouden moeten passen in de inkepingen op de achterkant
van wand D. 

Hou wanden A en C een stukje van elkaar om wand D te
bevestigen. Zet de glijbaan op zijn plaats. Steek de haken op
wand D in de corresponderende gleuven in wand A en C.

Plaats uw voet op de bovenkant van de glijbaan en druk met
uw volle lichaamsgewicht totdat de haken veilig op hun plaats
vastklikken. De knobbel op elke haak zou moeten passen in de
smalle inkeping op elke naastgelegen wand.

DEMONTAGE:
Demonteer het klimrek in de omgekeerde volgorde van montage.
Vóór het uit elkaar halen moeten alle gedeelten van de wanden

die tegen elkaar liggen met een vloeibaar afwasmiddel worden
ingesmeerd. Het is handig om een blokje hout onder de wand met
de haken te leggen. Druk met uw lichaamsgewicht op de wand met
de gaten tot de haken uit de gaten zijn. U kunt ook een blokje hout
op de wand met de gaten leggen en met een hamer erop tikken.

CONSUMENTEN SERVICE
www.littletikes.com
Little Tikes Benelux
Wilhelminakanaal Zuid 110
4903 RA Oosterhout
The Netherlands
Nederland: 0800 5 310 310
België: 0800 155 78

GARANTIE
The Little Tikes Company vervaardigt leuk speelgoed van hoge
kwaliteit.  Wij garanderen de oorspronkelijke koper dat dit
product gedurende één jaar* vanaf de datum van aankoop vrij zal
zijn van materiaal- en productiefouten (gedateerde verkoopbon is
vereist als bewijs van aankoop). Naar keuze van The Little Tikes
Company bestaan de enige rechtsmiddelen die beschikbaar zijn in
het kader van deze garantie uit vervanging van het defecte
onderdeel van het product of restitutie van de verkoopprijs van
het product. Deze garantie is alleen geldig als het product is
gemonteerd en onderhouden volgens de instructies.  Deze
garantie omvat geen misbruik, ongevallen, cosmetische kwesties
zoals verkleuring of krassen als gevolg van normale slijtage, of
enige andere oorzaak dan materiaal- en productiefouten.  
Buiten de Verenigde Staten en Canada: Neem contact op met
uw verkoper voor meer informatie over de garantieservice.
Deze garantie biedt u specifieke wettelijke rechten. Bovendien
hebt u mogelijk nog andere rechten. Deze kunnen echter van land
tot land verschillen.  In sommige landen en staten is uitsluiting of
beperking van incidentele of gevolgschade niet toegestaan, dus is
de bovenstaande beperking of uitsluiting mogelijk niet op u van
toepassing.
*De garantieperiode bedraagt drie (3) maanden voor
kinderdagverblijven of zakelijke klanten.

JUNIOR ACTIVITY GYM
Ålder: 1,5-4 år
Ungefärlig monteringstid: 20 minuter.

VUXEN MONTERING KRÄVS.
Spara denna manual för framtida bruk.

VARNING
• Innan montering innehåller denna förpackning små delar:

hårda delar som innehar risk för kvävning och innehåller även
delar med vassa kanter och spetsiga delar. Håll borta från barn
tills fullständigt monterad.

• Placera denna product på plant underlag och minst 2 meter
bort från byggnad eller föremål som; staket, garage, hus,
överhängande grenar, tvättlinor och elektriska ledningar.

• Placera ej denna produkt på betong, asfalt, packad jord eller
andra hårda underlag. Ett fall på hårt underlag kan orsaka
allvarlig skada.

• Visa barnen hur man säkert använder denna produkt: endast
efter  färdig montering och bara på det sätt som avses.

• Denna produkt är avsedd för utomhus bruk; privat familjebruk.
• När temperaturen faller under -18°C rekommenderas ej

utomhus användning av denna produkt längre. I extrem kyla
tappar plastdetaljerna sin styrka och kan bli sköra och spricka.
Förvara produkten på ett varmt, skyddat ställe.

• Ställ denna produkt så att glidytan ej värms upp av direkt
solljus.

• Kontrollera med jämna mellanrum att produkten är hel och ej
har gått sönder.

• Vuxna bör övervaka lek på denna produkt.
• Max vikt per barn: 23 kg
• Max 3 barn åt gången på denna produkt.

MONTERINGSTIPS
När du monterar väggarna behövs en vuxen person

kroppstyngd. När du lyfter upp väggen ska du föra in krokarna i
den andra väggen. Stå nära de två väggarnas hörn. Luta dig över
väggen med de två sammankopplande krokarna och placera hela
din kroppstyngd på övre delen av väggen. Som ett andra
alternativ kan du använda en träbit och en hammare. Placera
träbiten ovanpå väggen med krokarna nära hörnet. Slå på träbiten
med hammaren.

MONTERA RUTSCHKANAN
För in rutschkanan G genom öppning i vägg D. Knopparna på

rutschkanan ska passa in i hålen på baksidan av vägg D.
Håll väggarna A och C på litet avstånd från vägg D. Med

rutschkanan på plats, för in krokarna på vägg D i motsvarande hål
på vägg A och C.

Sätt foten ovanpå rutschkanan och tryck med hela
kroppstyngden tills krokarna är ordentligt fastsatta. Knoppen på
var krok ska passa in i ett hål på väggen. 

NERMONTERING
För att montera ner använd omvänd ordning som vid

monteringen. Innan nermontering; smörja alla delar där väggarna
sitter ihop med såpa. Det underlättar om man placerar en träbit
under väggarna med krokar. Luta dig över väggen med de
korresponderande hålen. Studsa din kroppsvikt på övre delen av
väggen tills den lossnar. Som ett andra alternativ kan du använda
en träbit och en hammare. Placera träbiten ovanpå väggen med
hålen, nära hörnet. Slå på träbiten med hammaren.

CONSUMER SERVICE
www.littletikes.com
Sverige:
Little Tikes Nordic Countries
Akta/Graco
Hj. Brantings v. 41
SE-261 43 Landskrona
Sweden/Sverige
Tel: +46 (0)418 44 90 40
Fax: +46 (0)418 44 90 48

GARANTI
Little Tikes Company tillverkar roliga leksaker av högsta kvalitet.
Vi garanterar den ursprungliga köpare att denna produkt är fri från
defekter i material och utförande under ett år* från inköpsdatum
(ett daterat inköpskvitto krävs som bevis). Enligt Little Tikes
Companys gottfinnande är den enda gottgörelsen under denna
garanti, antingen utbyte av produktens defekta del, eller
återbetalning av inköpspriset för produkten.  Denna garanti gäller
endast om produkten har monterats och underhållits enligt de
utfärdade anvisningarna. Denna garanti gäller inte i fall av
misskötsel, olycka, kosmetiska detaljer, som exempelvis blekning
eller repor från normalt slitage, eller någon annan skada som
orsakats av defekter i material och utförande. 
Utanför USA och Kanada: Kontakta säljaren för garantiservice.
Denna garanti ger dig vissa juridiska rättigheter och du kan även
ha andra rättigheter som varierar från stat till stat.  Vissa stater
tillåter inte friskrivning från eller begränsningar av tillfälliga eller
indirekta skador, så det är inte säkert att ovanstående friskrivning
eller begränsning berör dig.
*Garantiperioden är tre (3) månader för daghem och
kommersiella köpare.

JUNIOR AKTIVITETSGYM
Børn over 1 1/2 - 4 år
Monteringstid: Ca. 20 minutter

EN VOKSEN SKAL VÆRE MED VED
MONTERINGEN.
Gem disse monteringsanvisninger for fremtidig brug.

FORSIGTIGHED
• Før montering skal man være opmærksom på, at pakken

indeholder smådele, dvs. komponenter man kan skade sig på
og som kan have skarpe kanter og hjørner. Skal opbevares
utilgængeligt for børn indtil dele er monteret.

• Placér dette produkt på en plan flade og mindst 2 m væk fra
enhver struktur eller forhindring såsom hegn, garage, hus,
overhængende grene, tørreliner eller elektriske ledninger.

• Placér IKKE dette produkt på cementgulv, asfalt, pakket jord
eller anden hård overflade. Et fald på en hård overflade kan
resultere i alvorlig skade.

• Fortæl børnene om sikker brug af dette produkt. Det må kun
bruges når det er monteret og installeret, og ikke bruges på
anden måde end tilsigtet.

• Produktet er kun beregnet til udendørs brug og kun til
hjemmebrug

• Når temperaturen falder under -18°C, kan udendørs brug af
dette produkt ikke anbefales. I ekstrem kulde mister

plastmaterialet sin spændstighed og kan blive skør og sprække
ved belastning. Opbevar produktet på et varmt beskyttet sted.

• Placér dette produkt på en sådan måde, at glidefladen ikke
opvarmes af direkte solskin.

• Produktets funktion skal kontrolleres med jævne mellemrum.
• En voksen skal holde opsyn
• Maximum vægt 23 kg pr. barn
• Grænse: 3 børn

MONTERINGSTIPS
Når væggene monteres, kan det være nødvendigt, at en

voksen bruger hele sin vægt. Når du løfter væggen op, skal du få
krogene ind i hullerne på den anden væg. Stå nær hjørnet, hvor de
to vægge er i kontakt med hinanden. Læn dig over væggen med
tilslutningskrogene og pres med hele din kropsvægt på den
øverste kant.

Som et alternativ kan du bruge et stykke træ og en hammer
(eller gummihammer). Placér træstykket øverst på væggen med
krogene i nærheden af hjørnet. Slå på træet med hammeren.

MONTERING AF BANEN
Indsæt del G gennem åbningen i væg D. Knopperne på banen

skal passe ind i hak på væg D.
Hold væg A og C en smule fra hinanden for at indsætte væg

D. Når banen er på plads, indsættes krogene på væg D i de
tilsvarende åbninger i væg A og C.

Sæt en fod øverst på banen og pres med hele din tyngde indtil
krogene går i indgreb. Knoppen på hver krog skal passe ind i den
lille åbning på den væg, der skal tilsluttes.

AFMONTERING
Udfør afmontering i modsat rækkefølge. Før afmonteringen

skal man smøre alle tilslutningssteder med flydende
sæbeopløsning. Det kan være praktisk at anbringe et stykke træ
under væggen med krogene. Læn dig over væggen med
tilslutningshuller. Pres med hele din vægt, indtil krogen slipper. 

Alternativt kan man anbringe et andet stykke træ øverst på
væggen med tilslutningshuller nær hjørnet. Slå på træet med en
hammer.

KUNDESERVICE
www.littletikes.com
Danmark:
Toys´R´Us/BR
Toys Scandinavia
Att: Kundeservice
Roskildevej 16, Tune
DK-4000 Roskilde
Danmark
E-mail: kundeservice@toysrus.dk

Krea A/S
Skejby Nordlandsvej 303
DK-8200 Aarhus N
Danmark
Tlf.: + 45 8678 5700 
Fax: + 45 8678 5744 
E-mail: krea@krea.dk

GARANTI
Little Tikes Company laver sjovt legetøj af høj kvalitet.  Vi
garanterer over for den oprindelige køber, at dette produkt er fri
for fejl i materialerne eller håndværket i et år* fra købsdatoen
(dateret salgskvittering er påkrævet som bevis på køb). Little
Tikes Company bestemmer udelukkende hvilke udbedringer, der
vil være gældende i henhold til denne garanti og disse vil enten
være udskiftning af de defekte dele af produktet eller refundering
af produktets købspris. Denne garanti er kun gyldig såfremt
produktet er blevet samlet og vedligeholdt som vejledningen
foreskriver.  Denne garanti dækker ikke misligholdelse, uheld,
almindelige skønhedsfejl såsom blegning eller mærker efter
slitage eller alle andre fejl, der ikke henhører under fejl ved
materialet og håndværket. 
Udenfor U.S.A og Canada: Kontaktsted vedrørende køb af
garantiservice.
Denne garanti giver dig særlige juridiske rettigheder og muligvis
også andre rettigheder, der varierer fra stat til stat.  Nogle stater
tillader ikke ansvarsfrasigelse eller begrænsning af indirekte tab
eller følgeskader, så ovenstående begrænsning eller
ansvarsfrasigelse gælder muligvis ikke for dig.
*Garantiperioden er på tre (3) måneder for børnehaver eller
kommercielle købere.

JUNIOR ACTIVITY GYM LEKEAPPARAT
Til barn fra 1 1/2 – 4 år
Monteringstid: ca. 20 minutter

MÅ MONTERES AV VOKSNE.
Behold denne monterings- og instruksjonsanvisning til fremtidig
bruk.

FORSIKTIG!
• Denne pakken inneholder små deler  som utgjør en

kvelningsrisiko, og som kan ha skarpe kanter og spisser. Hold
delene utilgjengelig for barn til de er montert.

• Plasser dette  produktet på et jevnt underlag, og minst 2 m fra
bygninger eller hinder som gjerder, garasje, hus, overhengende
grener, tørkesnorer eller elektriske ledninger.

DANSK
SVENSKA

NORSK



• Dette produktet må IKKE plasseres på betong, asfalt, pakket
jord eller andre harde underlag. Fall ned på et hardt underlag
kan føre til alvorlig skade.

• Lær barna hvordan de skal bruke dette produktet riktig: Det
må kun brukes etter at det er ordentlig montert og installert, og
kun slik det er tiltenkt.

• Dette produktet er konstruert for bruk utendørs, og kun i
hjemmemiljø.

• Når temperaturen synker under -18°C, anbefales ikke bruk av
produktet. I ekstremt kulde kan plastmaterialet miste sin
deformasjonsenergi og bli sprøtt og sprekke ved støt.
Oppbevar produktet på et varmere, beskyttet sted.

• Plasser dette produktet slik at skliflatene ikke varmes opp av
direkte sollys.

• Produktets stand bør kontrolleres med jevne mellomrom.
• Ettersyn skal gjøres av voksne.
• Maksimumsvekt 23 kg pr. barn.
• Begrensning: 3 barn

MONTERINGSRÅD
Ved montering av veggene, kan det bli nødvendig å benytte

seg av en voksens fulle kroppsvekt.  Løft opp veggen og før inn
krokene i hullene på den andre veggen. Stå i hjørnet der de to
veggene skal kobles sammen. Len deg over veggen med krokene,
og legg hele vekten på overkanten.

En annen mulighet er å bruke et trestykke og en hammer (eller
gummiklubbe). Plasser trestykket nær hjørnet på toppen av
veggen med krokene. Slå på trestykket med hammeren.

MONTERING AV SKLIE
Før inn sklien G gjennom åpningen i veggen D. Knottene på

sklien bør passe inn i sporene på baksiden av vegg D.
Hold veggene A og C lett fra hverandre for å føre inn vegg D.

Med sklien på plass, før inn krokene på vegg D i de
korresponderende sporene i veggene A og C.

Sett foten på toppen av sklien og legg på hele vekten til
krokene låses sikkert på plass. Knotten på hver krok skal passe
inn i det smale sporet på den andre veggen.

DEMONTERING
Demontering gjøres ved å følge trinnene for montering i

motsatt rekkefølge. Før demontering, smør alle områder der
veggene kommer i kontakt med flytende oppvaskmiddel. Det er
praktisk å plassere en et lite trestykke under veggen med krokene.
Len deg over veggen med de korresponderende hullene. Legg
hele vekten på toppen til den hektes av. 

Eller du kan plassere et annet trestykke nær hjørnet på toppen
av veggen med de korresponderende hullene. Slå på trestykket
med hammeren.

KUNDESERVICE
www.littletikes.com
Norge:
Stera Produkter A/S
Postboks 309 Økern
0511 Oslo
Tel.: +47 93496230
Fax: +47 23039241

GARANTI
Little Tikes Campany lager morsomme leker av høy kvalitet.  Vi
garanterer den opprinnelige kjøperen at dette produktet er uten
defekter i materialer eller fabrikasjon i et år * fra kjøpedatoen. (Det
kreves datert kvittering som bevis på kjøp.) De eneste
erstatningsmidler tilgjengelig under denne garantien vil være enten
utskiftning av den defekte delen av produktet eller refusjon av
kjøpsprisen for produktet, kun etter Little Tikes Company’s skjønn.
Denne garantien gjelder kun hvis produktet er satt sammen og
vedlikeholdt i følge bruksanvisningen. Denne garantien dekker
ikke misbruk, uhell, kosmetiske spørsmål slik som falming eller
oppskraping fra normal bruk eller alle andre grunner som ikke
oppstår pga. defekter i materiale eller fabrikasjon.
Utenfor U.S.A. og Canada: Ta kontakt med stedet hvor
produktet ble kjøpt for service dekket av garanti.
Denne garantien gir deg spesielle juridiske rettigheter, og du har
muligens også andre rettigheter som varierer fra delstat til delstat.
Visse delstater tillater ikke utelukkelse eller begrensning av
tilfeldige skader eller følgeskader, så begrensningen eller
utelukkelsen nevnt overfor gjelder muligens ikke for deg.
*Garantiperioden er tre (3) måneder for daghjem eller
kommersielle kjøpere.

GINÁSIO JÚNIOR
Idade recomendada: 1 1/2  - 4
Tempo estimado para montagem: 20 minutos

RECOMENDAMOS QUE A MONTAGEM
SEJA FEITA POR ADULTOS
Guarde as instruções de montagem para consulta no futuro

CUIDADOS
• Antes da montagem, este pacote contem partes pequenas: que

representam um perigo em potencial e que podem ter bordas e

pontas afiadas. Procure mantê-lo fora do alcance de crianças
até que esteja montado.

• Coloque este produto no chão,  distante  pelo menos  2 metros,
de qualquer estrutura ou  ponto de obstrução,  como por
exemplo, cerca, garagem, casa, plantas penduradas,  cordas de
estendal ou fios eléctricos.

• Não coloque este produto sobre concreto,  asfalto, cimento  ou
outras superfícies duras.  Uma caída sobre uma superfície dura
pode causar sérios danos ao produto.

• Ensine as crianças a utilizarem corretamente este produto:
somente depois da montagem  e instalação  correctas  e nunca
de outra forma que não  seja a indicada.

• Este produto foi criado para uso externo;  somente para uso
doméstico familiar.

• Não se recomenda o uso deste produto quando a temperatura
baixar a 0ºF/ -18ºC.  Em situações de frio intenso,  os
materiais de plástico perdem resistência, tornam-se frágeis  e
podem sofrer rachaduras com um impacto. Guarde o produto
em lugar protegido e mais quente.

• Coloque este produto de  forma que a superfície escorregadia
nao fique exposta directamente ao sol.

• O estado desde produto deve ser verificado periodicamente.
• Sugerimos a  supervisão de um adulto.
• Peso máximo 23 kg (50 lbs) por criança
• Limite: 3 crianças

DICAS DE MONTAGEM
Quando montar as paredes,  será necessário o peso do corpo

de um adulto para encaixar as extremidades  de uma parede,  nos
orifícios da outra.  Coloque-se na esquina onde se encaixarão as
duas paredes.  Incline-se sobre a parede com  os ganchos e
coloque  todo o seu peso na borda superior.   Como uma segunda
opção, pode utilizar uma pedaço de madeira e um martelo (ou um
pedaço de borracha). Coloque a madeira na parte superior da
parede com os ganchos,  próximo da esquina e de golpes na
madeira com o martelo.

MONTAGEM DO ESCORREGA
Introduza  a parte “G” na  abertura da parede “D”.  Os botões

devem encaixar-se nos orifícios da parte posterior da parede “D”.
Segure  as paredes “A” e “C”  ligeiramente  separadas para
introduzir  a parede “D”. Com o escorrega colocado,  introduza os
ganchos da parede “D” nos respectivos orifícios das paredes “A”
e “C”.  Coloque os  pés sobre a parte superior do escorrega e
aplique todo o seu peso até que os ganchos  se encaixem
perfeitamente em seu lugar,  de forma segura.

DESMONTAGEM
Para desmontar,  reverta a ordem dos passos dados na

montagem.  Antes de iniciar a  desmontagem, lubrifique  com
óleo ou sabão  líquido, todas as áreas onde as paredes se
encaixaram.  Ajuda muito,  colocar um pequeno pedaço de
madeira sob

a parede que tem os ganchos.  Incline-se sobre a parede com
os orifícios.  Ponha todo o seu peso na borda superior até que esta
se desencaixe. 

SERVIÇO AO CONSUMIDOR
www.littletikes.com
Little Tikes Iberia
Carretera de Logrono
Km 4,5
50011 Zaragoza
Spain
Tel : +34 976 46 03 94
Fax : +34 976 31 56 87

GARANTIA
A Little Tikes Company fabrica brinquedos divertidos e de alta
qualidade. Garantimos ao consumidor original que este produto
não tem defeitos de materiais ou fabricação. A garantia é válida
por um ano* a partir da data da compra (é necessário apresentar a
nota fiscal como comprovante). A critério único e exclusivo da
The Little Tikes Company, os únicos recursos desta garantia são a
substituição da peça defeituosa do produto ou o reembolso do
preço de compra do produto. Esta garantia só é válida se o
produto for montado e mantido de acordo com as instruções. A
garantia não cobre abusos, acidentes, questões de aparência como
desbotamento e arranhões decorrentes de um desgaste normal, ou
qualquer outra causa não decorrente da qualidade dos materiais
ou da fabricação. 
Fora dos EUA e do Canadá: Contate o local de compra para a
prestação de serviços da garantia.
Esta garantia lhe confere direitos legais específicos e você ainda
pode contar com outros direitos que variam de estado para estado.
Alguns estados não permitem a exclusão ou limitação de
responsabilidade incidental ou conseqüencial, portanto a limitação
ou exclusão acima pode não ser válida no seu caso .
*O período desta garantia é de 3 (três) meses no caso de uso em
creches ou uso comercial.

LASTEN AKTIVITEETTILAITE (JUNIOR
ACTIVITY GYM)
1 1/2 - 4-vuotiaille 
Kokoamisaika: n. 20 minuuttia 

KOKOAMISEEN TARVITAAN AIKUINEN. 

Säilytä nämä kokoamis- ja käyttöohjeet tulevaa tarvetta varten. 

HUOM. 
• Ennen kokoamista. Tämä pakkaus sisältää pieniä osia: laite

aiheuttaa tukehtumisvaaran, ja siinä voi olla teräviä kulmia ja
teräviä kohtia. Ei saa jättää lasten ulottuville ennen kuin laite
on koottu. 

• Sijoita tämä tuote tasaiselle alustalle, vähintään 2 m päähän
seuraavankaltaisista rakenteista tai esteistä: aidat, autotallit,
rakennukset, yläpuolella roikkuvat oksat, pyykkinarut ja
sähköjohdot. 

• ÄLÄ sijoita tätä tuotetta betonin, asvaltin tai tiivistyneen maan
päälle tai muille koville pinnoille. Putoaminen kovalle pinnalle
saattaa aiheuttaa vakavan vamman. 

• Neuvoa lapsia tämän tuotteen oikeassa käytössä. Käyttö on
sallittua vain, kun laite on kunnolla koottu ja asennettu, ja sitä
saa käyttää vain alkuperäiseen tarkoitukseen. 

• Tämä tuote on tarkoitettu ulkokäyttöön, ja vain yksityiseen
kotikäyttöön. 

• Lämpötilan laskiessa alle –18 °C:n, tuotteen ulkokäyttö ei ole
suositeltavaa. Muovimateriaalit menettävät kimmoisuutensa
äärimmäisessä kylmyydessä ja saattavat haurastua tai murtua
iskusta. Säilytä tuotetta lämpimässä, suojaisassa paikassa. 

• Sijoita tämä tuote niin, ettei suora auringonvalo pääse
kuumentamaan liukupintoja. 

• Tuotteen kunto tulee tarkistaa aika ajoin. 
• Aikuisen on valvottava tuotteen käyttöä. 
• Lapsen enimmäispaino 23 kg 
• Raja: 3 lasta 

KOKOAMISVINKKEJÄ 
Seinien kiinnittämiseen saatetaan tarvita aikuisen koko kehon

paino. Pujota koukut toisen seinän reikiin seinän noston
yhteydessä. Seiso lähellä kahden seinän nurkkaa. Kumarru seinän
yli, jossa on kiinnityskoukut ja paina koko painollasi yläreunaa. 

Toisena vaihtoehtona voit käyttää puukapulaa ja vasaraa (tai
kumivasaraa). Aseta puukapula seinän yläosan nurkkaan
koukkujen läheisyyteen. Lyö kapulaa vasaralla. 

LIUKUMÄEN ASENNUS 
Aseta liukumäki G seinässä olevan aukon D läpi. Liu’ussa

olevien nuppien tulee sopia seinän D takana oleviin loviin. 
Pidä seinät A ja C kevyesti erillään seinän D asentamiseksi.

Kun liukumäki on paikoillaan, aseta koukut seinillä A ja C oleviin
vastaaviin reikiin. 

Aseta jalkasi liukumäen päälle ja käytä koko painoasi, jotta
koukut loksahtavat kunnolla paikoilleen. Koukuissa olevien
nuppien tulee sopia viereisessä seinässä oleviin pieniin loviin. 

PURKAMINEN 
Purkaminen tapahtuu  käännetyssä järjestyksessä. Pyyhi kaikki

seinien yhtymäkohdat nestemäisellä astianpesuaineella. Sen
seinän alle kannattaa laittaa pieni puukapula, jossa on koukut.
Kumarru sen seinän yli, jossa on koukkuja vastaavat reiät. Paina
koko painollasi yläreunaa, kunnes koukut irtoavat.  

Voit myös asettaa toisen puukapulan sen seinän yläosaan, jossa
on koukkuja vastaavat reiät. Iske kapulaa vasaralla. 

KULUTTAJAPALVELU 
www.littletikes.com
Lastentarvike Oy
Sarkatie 3
01720 Vantaa
Finland
tel. +358 9 852 05 102
fax. +358 9 852 05 426
www.lastentarvike.fi

TAKUU
Little Tikes Company valmistaa hauskoja,  laadukkaita leluja.
Takaamme alkuperäiselle ostajalle, että tässä tuotteessa ei ole
aine- eikä valmistusvirheitä yhden vuoden* ajan ostopäivästä
lukien (päivämäärällä varustettu ostokuitti vaaditaan todistuksena
ostosta). Little Tikes Companyn yksinomaisen valinnan mukaan
ostajalle annettavana ainoana korvauksena on tämän takuun
perusteella joko tuotteen viallisen osan vaihtaminen tai tuotteen
ostohinnan takaisinmaksu. Tämä takuu on voimassa vain siinä
tapauksessa, että tuote on koottu ja siitä on huolehdittu ohjeiden
mukaisesti.  Tämä takuu ei kata väärinkäyttöä, onnettomuutta,
kosmeettisia seikkoja, kuten normaalikäytöstä aiheutuva
haalistuminen tai naarmuuntuminen, eikä muitakaan seikkoja,
jotka eivät ole aiheutuneet aine- tai valmistusvirheistä. 
USA:n ja Kanada ulkopuolella: Takuupalvelun saa ottamalla
yhteyden tuotteen myyneeseen liikkeeseen.
Tämä takuu antaa ostajalle tiettyjä laillisia oikeuksia. Ostajalla voi
olla myös muita oikeuksia, jotka vaihtelevat maasta toiseen.
Jotkin maat eivät salli satunnaisten tai seuraamusvahinkojen pois
jättämistä tai rajoittamista, joten edellä mainittu rajoitus tai pois
jättäminen ei mahdollisesti koske ostajaa.
*Takuuaika on kolme (3) kuukautta, jos ostajana on päivähoitola
tai liikeyritys.

SUOMI

PORTUGUÊS

RO34181-12/04

4139/447A
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E•Y¶HPETH™H ¶E§ATø¡
∂¯ÂÙÂ Î¿ÔÈ· ÂÚÒÙËÛË ‹ ÂÈÊ‡Ï·ÍË Û¯ÂÙÈÎ¿ ÌÂ ·˘Ùfi ÙÔ
ÚÔ˚fiÓ;
¶·Ú·Î·ÏÔ‡ÌÂ ÂÏ¿ÙÂ ÛÂ Â·Ê‹ ÌÂ ÙÔ Î·Ù¿ÛÙËÌ· ·fi fiÔ˘
ÙÔ ÚÔ˚fiÓ ·ÁÔÚ¿ÛÙËÎÂ. ∂¿Ó ¯ÚÂÈ¿˙ÂÛÙÂ ÂÈÚfiÛıÂÙË
‚Ô‹ıÂÈ·, ÂÈÎÔÈÓˆÓ‹ÛÙÂ ÌÂ ÙÔÓ ÙÔÈÎfi ‰È·ÓÔÌ¤·. ∂¿Ó
·ÎfiÌË ¤¯ÂÙÂ Î¿ÔÈÔ Úfi‚ÏËÌ· ‹ ÂÚÒÙËÛË, ·Ú·Î·ÏÔ‡ÌÂ
Ó· Ì·˜ ÁÚ¿„ÂÙÂ ÛÙËÓ ·ÎfiÏÔ˘ıË ‰ÈÂ‡ı˘ÓÛË:
Little Tikes Greece
17 Mavromichali Street
Filothei
Athens
15237 Greece
Tel/Fax: +30 210 6812 985

¶∂ƒπ√ƒπ™ª∂¡∏ ∂°°À∏™∏
∏ Little Tikes Company Î·Ù·ÛÎÂ˘¿˙ÂÈ ‰È·ÛÎÂ‰·ÛÙÈÎ¿
·È¯Ó›‰È· ˘„ËÏ‹˜ ÔÈfiÙËÙ·˜. ∂ÁÁ˘fiÌ·ÛÙÂ ÛÙÔÓ ·Ú¯ÈÎfi
·ÁÔÚ·ÛÙ‹ fiÙÈ ÙÔ ·ÚfiÓ ÚÔ˚fiÓ ‰ÂÓ ı· ¤¯ÂÈ ÂÏ·ÙÙÒÌ·Ù· Ô‡ÙÂ
˘ÏÈÎÒÓ Ô‡ÙÂ Î·Ù·ÛÎÂ˘‹˜ Â› ¤Ó· ¯ÚfiÓÔ* ·fi ÙËÓ ËÌÂÚÔÌËÓ›·
·ÁÔÚ¿˜ (¯ÚÂÈ¿˙ÂÙ·È ¯ÚÔÓÔÏÔÁËÌ¤ÓË ·fi‰ÂÈÍË ÒÏËÛË˜ ˆ˜
ÙÂÎÌ‹ÚÈÔ ·ÁÔÚ¿˜). ∫·Ù¿ ÙËÓ ·ÔÎÏÂÈÛÙÈÎ‹ ÎÚ›ÛË ÙË˜ Little
Tikes Company, ÔÈ ÌfiÓÂ˜ ·Ô˙ËÌÈÒÛÂÈ˜ Ô˘ ·Ú¤¯ÔÓÙ·È ÌÂ
ÙËÓ ·ÚÔ‡Û· ÂÁÁ‡ËÛË ı· Â›Ó·È Â›ÙÂ Ë ·ÓÙÈÎ·Ù¿ÛÙ·ÛË ÙÔ˘
ÂÏ·ÙÙˆÌ·ÙÈÎÔ‡ ÂÍ·ÚÙ‹Ì·ÙÔ˜ ÙÔ˘ ÚÔ˚fiÓÙÔ˜ ‹ Ë ÂÈÛÙÚÔÊ‹ ÙË˜
·Í›·˜ ·ÁÔÚ¿˜ ÙÔ˘ ÚÔ˚fiÓÙÔ˜. ∏ ·ÚÔ‡Û· ÂÁÁ‡ËÛË ÈÛ¯‡ÂÈ ÌfiÓÔ
·Ó ÙÔ ÚÔ˚fiÓ Û˘Ó·ÚÌÔÏÔÁ‹ıËÎÂ Î·È Û˘ÓÙËÚ‹ıËÎÂ Û‡ÌÊˆÓ· ÌÂ
ÙÈ˜ Ô‰ËÁ›Â˜. ∏ ·ÚÔ‡Û· ÂÁÁ‡ÛË ‰ÂÓ Î·Ï‡ÙÂÈ Î·Ù¿¯ÚËÛË,
·Ù‡¯ËÌ·, ·ÈÛıËÙÈÎ¿ ı¤Ì·Ù· fiˆ˜ ÙÔ Í¤‚·ÌÌ· ‹ ÔÈ ÁÚ·ÙÛÔ˘ÓÈ¤˜
·fi ÙË Û˘Ó‹ıË ÊıÔÚ¿, Ô‡ÙÂ Î·ÌÈ¿ ¿ÏÏË ·ÈÙ›· Ô˘ ‰ÂÓ
ÔÊÂ›ÏÂÙ·È ÛÂ ÂÏ·ÙÙÒÌ·Ù· ˘ÏÈÎÒÓ ‹ Î·Ù·ÛÎÂ˘‹˜.
∂ÎÙfi˜ ∏¶∞ Î·È ∫·Ó·‰¿: ∂ÈÎÔÈÓˆÓ‹ÛÙÂ ÌÂ ÙÔ Î·Ù¿ÛÙËÌ·
·ÁÔÚ¿ ÁÈ· Û¤Ú‚È˜ ÙË˜ ÂÁÁ‡ËÛË˜.
∏ ·ÚÔ‡Û· ÂÁÁ‡ËÛË Û¿˜ ·Ú¤¯ÂÈ Û˘ÁÎÂÎÚÈÌ¤Ó· ÓÔÌÈÎ¿
‰ÈÎ·ÈÒÌ·Ù·, ÌÔÚÂ› ‰Â Ó· ¤¯ÂÙÂ Î·È ¿ÏÏ· ·ÎfiÌË ‰ÈÎ·ÈÒÌ·Ù·,
Ô˘ ÔÈÎ›ÏÏÔ˘Ó ·fi ÔÏÈÙÂ›· ÛÂ ÔÏÈÙÂ›·. √ÚÈÛÌ¤ÓÂ˜ ÔÏÈÙÂ›Â˜
‰ÂÓ ÂÈÙÚ¤Ô˘Ó ÂÍ·›ÚÂÛË ‹ ÂÚÈÔÚÈÛÌfi ÙˆÓ Ù˘¯·›ˆÓ ‹
·ÚÂfiÌÂÓˆÓ ˙ËÌÈÒÓ, ÂÔÌ¤Óˆ˜ Ô ·Ú·¿Óˆ ÂÚÈÔÚÈÛÌfi˜ ‹
ÂÍ·›ÚÂÛË Èı·ÓfiÓ Ó· ÌËÓ ÈÛ¯‡ÂÈ ÁÈ· Û·˜.
*∏ ÂÚ›Ô‰Ô˜ ÂÁÁ‡ËÛË˜ Â›Ó·È ÙÚÂÈ˜ (3) Ì‹ÓÂ˜ ÁÈ· ·È‰ÈÎÔ‡˜
ÛÙ·ıÌÔ‡˜ ‹ ÂÌÔÚÈÎÔ‡˜ ÊÔÚÂ›˜.
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